# Zero Gravity

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-25 Kaki Bukit Autohub Singapore 417921 Tel: 67412845 Fax: 67412170



29/10/2018

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD AIG Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Sirs / Madams

# RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE(S) SKK2553U & SLL9168K AT NICOLL HIGHWAY ON 17/07/2018.

We understand that you are the insurer of vehicle SLL9168K.

I/We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle <u>SKK2553U</u> have been completed repairs to my/our satisfaction by ZERO GRAVITY. I/We therefore propose to claim from your as follows:

<ol> <li>Cost of Repair</li> </ol>	S\$6100.00
LTA Search Fee	S\$7.45
<ol><li>Loss of Rental (S\$200.00 X 2 Days)</li></ol>	S\$400.00
<ol> <li>Loss of Rental (S\$230.00 X 5 Days)</li> </ol>	S\$1150.00

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

TIFFANY



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

10 SEPTEMBER 2018

LEE WEE CHONG 58 ST. PATRICK'S ROAD #B1-16 SINGAPORE 424218

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG18013130/Ahb3

YOUR REF : SLL 9168K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 9168K AND SKK 2553U ALONG JUNCTION OF NICOLL HIGHWAY AND MIDDLE ROAD ON 17.07.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SKK 2553U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SKK 2553U. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> <u>brendaloke@gmail.com</u> (Email)

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 10 September, 2018 5:45 PM

To:

brendaloke@gmail.com

Cc: Subject: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
YOUR REF: SLL 9168K\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 9168K AND SKK 2553U ALONG

JUNCTION OF NICOLL HIGHWAY AND MIDDLE ROAD ON 17.07.2018



Auto Consuitants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

10 SEPTEMBER 2018

LEE WEE CHONG 58 ST. PATRICK'S ROAD #B1-16 SINGAPORE 424218 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG18013130/Ahb3

YOUR REF

: SLL 9168K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL 9168K AND SKK 2553U ALONG JUNCTION OF NICOLL HIGHWAY AND MIDDLE ROAD ON 17.07.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SKK 2553U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SKK 2553U. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter <u>if not provided at AIG's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
  informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

# LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT ON: 17/07/2018
INVOLVING VEHICLE(S) NO .: SKEZIIZU & SLLY 168K
AT/ALONG: Nicoll Hishway
I, Chan Chen Mun NRIC No/Co Reg. No.: 57701487 Z of
114A Arthur Road #11-06 Singapore 439726
Owner/Driver of motor vehicle registration no: SKC 2553 (Insured by MS AND INSURED WILL Under policy no: GA 247767 do hereby authorize m/s Zero Gravity ("my Repairer") of 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2, # 01-25 Kaki Bukit Autohub, Singapore 417921, to act as my representative in my claim against my insurance and/or against the owner(s) / driver(s) of motor vehicle(s) registration no(s): SLL916814
I also hereby authorize my repairer to proceed repair to my vehicle, give all further instructions on my behalf concerning the said claim and as such, all future correspondences should be addressed to my repairer.
My repairer is further authorized to receive on my behalf monies claims, correspondence and to give a valid discharge and I also hereby appoint my repairer as my attorney and to sign any discharge voucher or any other documents in connection with this matter on and for my behalf.
I confirm that in the event of unsuccessful claim against the negligent party and/or my own insurer (if only under comprehensive cover) for the damages caused to my vehicle, I agree to pay for all the costs and incidentals incurred by my repairer.
I the above-mentioned vehicle owner/driver hereby affirm the above-mentioned statement to be true and correct.
Date this \ day of \ Tear 201-8
Signature : Company Stamp if applicable)
Full Name : Chan Chan Man
NRIC No : 57701487 Z
Contact No : (HP) 92332922 (O) 63192923 (H)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, ZERO GRAVITY ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\subsection{\subseteq} \subseteq \subs

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <a href="CHAN CHEW MUN">CHAN CHEW MUN</a> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <a href="SKK 2553U">SKK 2553U</a> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SKK">SKK</a>
2553U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



## ZERO GRAVITY

2 Kaki Bukit Avenue 2, #01-25 Kaki Bukit Autohub, Singapore 417921

Tel: +65 67412845 Fax No: +65 67412170 Email: zero\_gravity@singnet.com.sg

Buss.Reg.No.: 52888887X

FINAL REPAIR BILL

No : I-006326

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD

Your Ref. : SLL9168K

78 SHENTON WAY

Vehicle No.

: SKK2553U

#07-16 AIG BUILDING

Chasis No.

Make & Model : TOYOTA ALPHARD

SINGAPORE 079120

Engine No.

: AGH300012486 : 2AR1273538

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Accident Date

: 17-07-2018

TEL : 64193000 FAX

Policy No. Date

: GA247767 : 12-09-2018

Thank you for your inquiry. We are pleased to submit our quote as follows:

Page

: 1 of 1

Item Description Qty

U/ Price

Amount

S\$

5\$

Lumpsum

1.0 X

6,100.00

SINGAPORE DOLLAR SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ONLY

E. & O.E

Total S\$ 6,100.00

Discount

0.00

**Net Total** 

6,100.00

Terms: C.O.D.

Customer's Signature/Co. Stamp

ZERO GRAVITY

Any claim for faulty workmanship is limited solely to the rectification free of cost of such work, no claim for loss consequential or otherwise being admissible. Any objections to the validity of these charges must be made seven (7) days from the date of this invoice otherwise if is assumed that this bill is accepted as correct.

# FLEXI-DRIVE ENTERPRISE

Blk 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier@kaki bukit gate 2 #06-33 lobby C Singapore 415875

Tel: (65) 6292 5455 Fax: (65) 6292 2866 e-mail: sales@wellscope.com.sg

# INVOICE

H/Phone: 9667	Commence of the second second							KA:	08221	
V. A. No.	Vehicle Regn. N	2508m	Model Type	Renting Loca		ng Locatio	on			
Diff	1201.	2080 M	180				EPV	ス		
Reference				Agreed Re	etum Da	ite		5 Hours = 1 Day Ri (1 Day Rental ÷ 5 =		
				км	T			Time / Date In		
\$	per Day \$		per	In				19/07/201	+ 6:20PM	
\$	per Week \$		per	KM				Time / Date Out	10 , 5	
\$	per Month Ct	9	per Kilometre	Out	-			G Juy	18 10	
Hirer's Name		10-100 O		KM Drvn				Total / Time Charge	able	
	n (new h	Now		Rental Ch	arges			Dollars	Cents	
Address 114A Arth S(43987	267	#11-06		Total	2	Day	s Rental	\$ 200.00		
110 NO STON	4872				*					
Reference Contact		Tel. No.	2922							
Driver's Name	4.	Passport / IC No.	/ Country							
Chan (her	2 Wow	5770148	72	-						
Address 114 Arthur 5 (43982)	. )	30-11 F		Petro Out	V	1/2 3 1 /		Petrol E 1	4 1/2 3/4 F	
Driving Licence No.	Expiry	Issue	d by	@\$		per 1/4				
211014315				Sub-Total				4		
Additional Driver		Tel. No. (He	ome)	Others				\$400,00		
Address		Passport / IC No.	/ Country	Grand Total						
Driving Licence No. Expiry Issued by				Prepayme Received	nt \$					
Method of Payment			By: (Name in Block Letters)				CASH	CHEQUE		
				Amount D	ue / Ref	undable				
- RATES QUOTED A - THE HIRER IS SOL	ELY RESPONS	<b>BLE FOR BREA</b>	CH OF	Refund Received	s			by receiver X		
TRAFFIC LAWS AT DURING PERIOD (		IG FINES OR SU	RCHARGES	Out by				In by		
Hirer's signature signifie	es acceptance of ag	reement		-	0		1	FROM		
A 41				<b>A</b>	FRONT			FRONT CONT		
X Hirer's Signature / C	company Stamp			L. F			. 9			
				U	REAR			9 4		
					CAR			REAR' MPV	154/6	
NB: Please notify our off	ice should there be	any accident involvir	ng this hired veh	ricle as soon	as pos	sible.	9.		14100	

## GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6315 8479 H/P: 9833 0807

VHA No: 0943

UEN: 201505120D

## VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No: Replace Veh No:				
Name: (as in I/C) Classification (Access Manager 17) NRIC/PASSPORT No. 2017 AUG 2012	Mileage Out: Mileage Out:				
Address (Res)	Make & Model: Auto / Manual Group:				
10th - 10th 20th (2)	Out : Date Time:				
Name & Address of Employer	HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY 24/07/2018 Time: 5: 40 pm				
	NON-WAIVER EXCESS=\$				
Occupation: Driving Exp:	CHARGES				
Driving Licence No: D/L Type : Local / International Issue Date: Date of Birth:	Daily S @\$ 230 per day 8 1/50 -				
Tel: (O) (R) HP/PG 92333922	Weekly @\$ per week				
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Monthly @\$ per month				
Name: (as in I/C)	Hours @\$ per hour				
NRIC/PASSPORT No:	Others @\$				
Address (Res):	CDW @\$ per day/month				
	PAI @\$ per day/month				
Driving License No: D/L Type : Local / International Issue Date: Date of Birth:	Delivery/Collection Service				
Occupation: Driving Exp:	SUB-TOTAL \$				
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	PETROL LEVEL				
E S	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F				
PEAR REAR	In E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F				
SCHATCHES SCHATCHES	EXTENSION				
	Misc.				
	TOTAL CHARGES \$				
RIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT					
SIGHT FRONT TOP LEFT	(中)				
ACCESSORIES CHECK	Hirer's Signature				
Ashtray Cig Lighter S/Tyre					
STD Tools Jack Hub Caps					
Radio/Cass CD Cartridges	Additional Driver's Signature				

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment. I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

#### \*IMPORTANT

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF COW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES. A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE DNLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN \* SINGAPORE OF HIRER / DRIVER \* FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO GOOD WAY RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	The state of the s
1000		C4/#2			SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER



## **Invoice**

CHAN CHEW MUN 114A ARTHUR ROAD

#14-06 S(439826) Invoice No : GPLIN0000871

Invoice Date : 24/7/2018

Due Date

:24/7/2018

VHA No :0943

Referral ID : Z007

Description:

Amount

Rental for

5

Day/s @

\$230

per Day

\$1,150

Vehicle No

SLD3824G

Vehicle Description

Toyota Harrier 2.0A

Rental Period

19/07/2018 to

24/07/2018

Total Amount Payable : \$1,150

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

17 Jul 2018 / 19:20:40

Receipt Date/Time :

17 Jul 2018 / 19:20:40

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180717-002052

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Resu	It of Insurance Enquiry - SLL9168K		00. (00)	(04)	(04)
	17 Jul 2018/07:30:00				
Insur 1	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA Insurance Enquiry - SLL9168K	NCE PTE. LTD.			
	Enquiry Fee 20180717191932316653		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		<b>Total Before Rounding</b>	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxxx5595	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.